
Section 125.80  Disqualification

No grant may be approved:

a)	For any amount in excess of $100,000.

b)	To an applicant that is not a governmental entity or a tax exempt entity.

c)	To an applicant that is non-compliant on a previous grant, including the failure to supply a proper concluding report.

d)	To an applicant delinquent in any payments to the State of Illinois.

e)	For any purpose other than research or service relating to the program objectives.

f)	For a service grant to any applicant who will not be performing the service within the State of Illinois.

g)	For travel costs for out-of-state travel.

h)	For salaries, except for a Veteran Service Organization that meets the provisions of Section 25(c) of the Department of Veterans Affairs Act [20 ILCS 2805/25(c)] and secures federal veteran-related benefits for veterans and/or their survivors, or for specific services authorized in the grant agreement.
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